PRINTED: 01/26/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING		C <b>12/15/2017</b>	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GASTONIA	A CARE AND REHABILIT	TATION	<b>I</b>	416 N HIGHLAND STREET		
				GASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
	complaint investigation NC00133245 and NC					
F 557 SS=D		nt to have Prsnl Property	F 557		1/12/18	
	§483.10(e) Respect a The resident has a rig and dignity, including	to be treated with respect				
	possessions, includin as space permits, unl upon the rights or hea residents.	ht to retain and use personal g furnishings, and clothing, ess to do so would infringe alth and safety of other				
	Based on observation resident and staff intermaintain residents' didoors or ask permission of 7 residents reviewe	ns, record review and erviews, the facility failed to gnity by failing to knock on on to enter the rooms for 1 ed for dignity which resulted ags of undignified treatment		This was corrected by the DON performing a written coaching and education with employee #1 regarding facility policy of knocking prior to enteri resident rooms, resident privacy, dignit and residents rights on 1/9/18.  To ensure others are not affected by th same practice education was provided	ng y e	
	admitted to the facility	ealed Resident #48 was on 11/22/2014 with uded Parkinson's disease		all staff members employed by the facil on 12/15/17 - 1/10/17 by the acting SD concerning the facility policy of Knockir on doors, resident privacy and dignity a resident rights. All new employees will receive training on knocking during	C	
	indicated Resident #4 cognitively impaired a	Data Set dated 7/4/2017 8 was moderately and required extensive to tivities of Daily Living.		orientation. The measures put into place to ensure systematic changes are the use of a monitoring tool to be completed daily w 5 residents for 1 week then weekly with residents for 3 weeks, then monthly with the statement of th	n 4	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

**Electronically Signed** 

01/12/2018

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345162	B. WING		C <b>12/15/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 116 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	12/19/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
F 565	with Resident #48 on During the interview to the door to the room of Assistant (NA) #1 ent walked in to the bathr NA #1 did not knock of and did not speak to the reported the staff knoth time. The resident indivoke from a nap and room, it startled her. Of 12/12/2017 at 12:05 For NA #1 entering the knocking or asking per An interview was confully 15/2017 at 9:15 All aware staff needed to to entering residents' was very busy on cert knock. NA #1 stated is knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knock and did not knoth for its was very busy on cert knot	terview were conducted 12/12//2017 at 11:16 AM. The resident was in bed and was closed. Nursing ered the room at 11:21 AM, soom and exited the room. For ask permission to enter, the resident. The resident coked at times but not all the licated at times when she a staff member was in her and the staff of the was a knock and announce prior rooms. NA #1 stated she tain halls and forgot to she knew it was important to she knew it was in the habit rooms.  I ducted with the Administer at 9:59 AM. The ADM in was for every employee to themselves when entering a ADM stated all employees spect residents' dignity at all ap and Response	F 565	residents for 11 months by the Quality Life Director or Department Managers. Any non compliance will be corrected immediately and communicated to the Administrator. Results of the findings will be compiled and a report presented to QAPI for 12 months the committee will revise or develop new measures as necessary.	
SS=E	§483.10(f)(5) The res and participate in resi	i)-(iv)(6)(7) ident has a right to organize dent groups in the facility. rovide a resident or family			

PRINTED: 01/26/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345162	B. WING _			C <b>2/15/2017</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A CARE AND REHAB	ILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052		12/19/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES INCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 565	reasonable steps, to make residents upcoming meeting (ii) Staff, visitors, or resident group or f the respective group. The facility muperson who is app group and the facility muperson who is app group and the facility muperson who is app group and the facility. The facility mupersident or family of the grievances and groups concerning in the facility. (A) The facility mupersonse and ration (B) This should not facility must impler request of the residents in family self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	s, with private space; and take with the approval of the group, and family members aware of s in a timely manner. In other guests may attend amily group meetings only at up's invitation. In the provide a designated staff roved by the resident or family ity and who is responsible for the and responding to written the from group meetings. In the tree of	F	The Administrator reviewed grievances expressed in resember, October, Novel December. The results we and root causes were deter results suggest issues with	sident council mber and re compiled rmined. The		

Facility ID: 923263

PRINTED: 01/26/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345162	B. WING _			C <b>12/15/2017</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I.		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE	12/10/2011
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABIL	TATION		416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565	conducted on 12/13/ revealed an issue wi grievances.  The residents in the grievances were act and there were no ex reason the grievance Resident Council pre each meeting the iss were discussed by the the issues were still of the council president rep (AD) documented the ongoing concerns du of the members indict during the meetings along to the appropriof the issues.  Review of the Reside from September 201 November 2017 were  Review of the Reside September 21, 2017 voiced concerns of re knocking before enter Review of a facility of September 25, 2017 staff was in-serviced Coordinator (SDC) or resident rooms, and continued to problem would be initiated. Ti	sident Council Meeting was 2017 at 10:14 AM and th the resolution of meeting reported not all ed on promptly by the facility explanations given as to the es were not resolved. The esident explained that during sues from the prior month he council members to see if a concern. The Resident ported the Activities Director e issues and discussed the uring each meeting. Several exted the AD explained that the issues were passed that the issues were pas	F 5	knock on doors before a rooms, personal clothing not answered timely and the Administrator apolog to follow up on 12/21/17 To ensure that others ar staff members received grievance policy and proprompt and follow up By on 1/10 and 1/12/17. The Administrator met vicouncil on again on 01/1 the facilities plan of correlders and ask permissi them periodically to ensicompliance. The system put into plat grievances on the grievances daily with the and follow progress by a about the progress daily Administrator or Admissisthen monthly thereafter Resident council by the Director. Any issues will immediately with the Adcorrected by educating, interventions and measure the system reffective a report will be resident interviews and for review and recommet for 1 year.	g issues, call lights d meal delivery. gized for the failure of the failure along with of the failure along with of the failure of the failur	

Facility ID: 923263

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345162	B. WING			C <b>12/15/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A CARE AND REHABILIT			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	<u>I</u>	12/13/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	
F 565	Continued From page	e 4	F 5	665		
	October19, 2017 indi the concerns from the were not improved ar with new nursing staff entering residents' ro the issue was not res reported the Administ during the meeting at the nursing staff showentering rooms.  Review of the Reside November 16, 2017 i reported continued is before entering room.  Review of a Facility Continued is before entering room.  Review of a Facility Continued is before entering room.  Review of a Facility Continued is before entering room. The report revin-serviced during the acknowledged writter failure to knock prior report indicated the is by the quality zone monomity continued monitoring the resolution was recouncil. The report winged by the ADM. The memory in attendation-service fair.	oms. The minutes reported colved. The minutes also strator (ADM) was present and informed the residents all be knocking before  ent Council minutes dated andicated the residents sues with staff not knocking s.  Grievance Report dated out indicated the residents in Meeting continued to report ocking before entering wealed all nursing staff were				
	12/15/2017 at 8:44 A grievances from the F	M. The AD indicated the Resident Council meetings e specific departments for				

PRINTED: 01/26/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345162	B. WING _			l	C 1 <b>15/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A CARE AND REHABILIT	TATION		41	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 N HIGHLAND STREET ASTONIA, NC 28052	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 565	was an ongoing issue on residents' doors por The AD stated there was taff not knocking, an needed to knock. The informed the staff dur the ongoing issue wit staff had been in-served. An interview was con 12/15/2017 at 9:59 AI SDC was no longer enthey were unable to know the investigated when the investigated when the investigations be ensure resolution. Accuracy of Assessment must resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation review, the facility fail dental status for one reviewed for dental staffindings included:  A review of the medication was admitted 1/2 wa	ported she was aware there with the staff not knocking for to entering the room. Were times she witnessed dishe told the staff they and also stated she ing the morning meeting of the knocking and was told the viced.  I ducted with the ADM on M. The AD revealed the mployed at the facility, and locate sign in sheets for dits that may have been stated the facility grievance is under review. The ADM in was all grievances would reported and the actions of documented and reported to lents  Of Assessments. It accurately reflect the lis not met as evidenced in, staff interview and recording the staff the staff the staff they are		565	Corrective action for the alleged action accomplished by correct coding of the assessment and transmission on 1/08/by MDS coordinator. To ensure that others are not affected to the same issue all resident's dental state was reviewed for accuracy on 1/8/18-1/11/18 by Nurse Managers including the ADON, DON. MDS	18 Dy	1/12/18

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345162	B. WING _			l	C <b>15/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A CARE AND REHABILIT			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  16 N HIGHLAND STREET  SASTONIA, NC 28052	<u>  12/</u>	19/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	2017 noted Resident for cognition and need assistance for all Activated help of one person. In Dental Assessment, Finave "No natural teet (edentulous)." There documentation and a risk of dental problem.  On 12/12/2017 at 10: observed sitting in a vistation. Resident #39 lower canine teeth and between those two tedid not have any problem.  In an interview with the 12//14/2017 at 2:30 Pinot sure if she had obbut she stated she us residents when assessitated she had not long.  On 12/14/2017 at 5:1 Director of Nursing st to be accurate for all in the property of the prope	Data Set (MDS) dated 5/30 #39 was severely impaired ded extensive to total vities of Daily Living, with the a section L0200 of the Resident #39 was noted to h or tooth fragments was Care Area Assessment care plan was in place for is.  26 AM Resident #39 was wheelchair near the nurse's was observed to have his d some tooth fragments eth. Resident #39 stated he blems with his teeth and did  are MDS nurse on M, the nurse stated she was beerved Resident #39 or not, ually did look at the sing them. The MDS nurse one the assessment in been working at the facility  0 PM, in an interview, the ated she expected the MDS		688	Coordinators( not responsible for the deficiency) and Wound care nurse. Education was performed by the MDS Consultant on 12/16/17with current coordinators and again on 1/10/18 by the DON. MDS Coordinators will attend rolling co-horts for education ongoing a offered. The system put into place is ensure compliance is that all comprehensive assessments will be reviewed for 1 were by their MDS counterpart then 10% monthly for 11 months. any issues will reported to the DON immediately and addressed. An audit tool will be completed of the findings and a report compiled and presented to QAPI for 1 year for revision and recommendation.	s ek be	1/12/18
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(c)(1)- §483.25(c) Mobility.	-					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345162	B. WING _			C <b>12/15/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TATION	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	range of motion does	he facility without limited not experience reduction in	F 6	88		
	condition demonstrat of motion is unavoida					
	motion receives appr services to increase r	ent with limited range of opriate treatment and range of motion and/or to ase in range of motion.				
	receives appropriate assistance to maintai the maximum practical reduction in mobility in This REQUIREMENT	ent with limited mobility services, equipment, and n or improve mobility with able independence unless a s demonstrably unavoidable. is not met as evidenced				
	resident and staff inte provide consistent ap			Corrective action for the hand resident #48 was accomplished the devise on 12/15/17 by the aide. To ensure that others at affected an in service was corthe clinical staff regarding our policy, splinting and contracture management on 1/11/2018 by	ed by placing restorative re not nducted with restorative re	
	admitted to the facility diagnoses which incluand contractures of le	uded Parkinson's disease		Staff development Coordinato all additional residents with sp were obtained and residents with monitored to ensure appropria placement on 1/11/2018. The into place was to ensure that a were on the MAR and the nurresponsible to ensure complia	or. A list of olint orders were ate e system put all orders se was ance. An	
	self-care deficit relate hand contractures. In was to provide range	e resident was at risk for a set to bilateral (both sides) cluded in the interventions of motion (ROM) to bilateral and to apply carrot splints as		audit tool was implemented w included all residents with spli daily for 1 week, weekly for 3 monthly for 3 months by the N Coordinator.	int orders weeks then	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345162	B. WING		C <b>12/15/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A CARE AND REHABILI	TATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	12/13/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 688	dated 11/3/2017 indic cognitively intact, recassist with all Activitic functional limitation in extremities.  An observation was con 12/11/2017 at 11: bed and observed with hands with no splints.  An interview was cor 12/11/2017 at 3:44 P in bed and no splints resident's hands. The the carrot splints in hevery day. The reside were kept in the top of the carrot splints of	ecent Minimum Data Set cated Resident #48 was juried extensive to total es of Daily Living and had impairments to both upper conducted of Resident #48 16 AM. The resident was in the contractures to both is present.  Inducted with Resident #48 on IM. The resident was resting were observed on the eresident stated the staff put er hands sometimes but not ent further stated the splints drawer of the bedside table.	F 688	A report of the findings will be compile and presented to QAPI for review and revision as needed	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING			C 2/15/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  A CARE AND REHABILI	TATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052		2110/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 688	same with no worser The OT revealed who discharged from the orders were written for Restorative Therapy splint application to ha copy of the orders. Therapy was to wash provide ROM to bilatinflatable carrot splint least 2 hours a day at the Restorative Therapy for the orders and the to splint the resident draily if the resident creported she did not the splints.  An interview was constructed and the reported she did not the splints.  An interview was constructed from the RTA reported Restorative Therapy her hands. The RTA consisted of washing hands, providing RO carrot splints. The RTA revemay not have been provided as a nursing because the other aid RTA presented the mapplication of the splidays observed with response to the splints. The RTA reverse may not splints. The RTA reverse may not have been provided as a nursing because the other aid RTA presented the mapplication of the splidays observed with response to the splints. The RTA reverse may not splints. The RTA presented the mapplication of the splidays observed with respect to the splints. The RTA presented the mapplication of the splidays observed with respect to the splints. The RTA presented the mapplication of the splidays observed with respect to the splints. The RTA presented the mapplication of the splidays observed with respect to the splints. The RTA presented the mapplication of the splints. The RTA presented the mapplication of the splints.	actures were basically the ning observed.	F 6	38			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	· /	E SURVEY IPLETED
		345162	B. WING		1	C 2/ <b>15/2017</b>
Summary Statement of Deficiencies (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)    F 688				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052		2113/2011
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	Continued From page An interview was con Nursing (DON) on 12 DON stated the expesplints to be applied a stated if the RTA was was for the nursing a residents to provide the splints.  QAPI/QAA Improvem CFR(s): 483.75(g)(2)  §483.75(g) Quality as §483.75(g)(2) The quassurance committee (ii) Develop and imples action to correct iden This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation facility's Quality Asse (QAA) Committee fail procedures and monitiput in place following	ducted with the Director of /15/2017 at 9:38 AM. The ctation was for ROM and as ordered. The DON also unavailable, the expectation ssistants assigned to the he ROM and application of ent Activities (ii)  seessment and assurance.  ality assessment and must: ement appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies; is not met as evidenced  ns and staff interviews, the essment and Assurance ed to maintain implemented tor interventions previously the recertification survey of	F 6	Corrective action was accomplis compiling a list of all deficiencies 10/6/2016 to current and create a auditing for compliance by the fac Administrator on 1/09/2018.	hed by from a tool for cility	1/12/18
	originally cited at the 483.20 in October of recited on the current 12/15/2017. The rep area of accurate assecontinued failure duri showed a pattern of t sustain an effective of Findings included:  This citation is cross F641 (483.20) Based	regulatory grouping of 2016 and subsequently recertification survey of eated deficiency was in the essment. The facility's ng the recertification survey he facility's inability to AAA program.		To ensure that the same practice recur all Administrative staff were serviced on Former and existing grievances, plans of corrections, tools and monitoring by the acting 1/09/2018 by the acting SDC and Administrator.  An audit tool was compiled to ensure compliance is attained and ongoi 1/09/18 by the Administrator. The Administrative staff will be resport completion of the tool once week weekends as assigned Weekend manager for three months. The terms of the service of the same practice.	audit g SDC on sure ng on ensible for	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		245400	D WING				С
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345162	B. WING _		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	12/	15/2017
GASTONIA	A CARE AND REHABILIT	TATION			16 N HIGHLAND STREET ASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 867	Continued From page		F	367			
	(Resident #39).  The facility was cited at 483.20, for failure t resident for fall history eating ability. During the second seco	during the 10/6/2016 survey o accurately assess a y and another resident for the current recertification tinued to fail to accurately			be completed once Monthly by the administrator for 9 months. Any issues will be discussed with the Administrator immediately and corrected A report of the findings will be compiled the Administrator and taken to QAPI monthly for 1 year to ensure compliance is achieved and is ongoing.	d by	
F 880 SS=D	facility Administrator s met monthly and iden and implemented plan deficiencies. The Adm	ninistrator stated the curse was new to the position on for the inaccurate	F 8	380			1/12/18
		blish and maintain an nd control program safe, sanitary and lent and to help prevent the asmission of communicable					
	program. The facility must estal and control program (a minimum, the follow	_					
		em for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345162	B. WING		C <b>12/15/2017</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GASTONIA CARE AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052		12/19/2017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
F 880	and communicable staff, volunteers, vis providing services us arrangement based conducted according accepted national si §483.80(a)(2) Writter procedures for the put are not limited to (i) A system of surver possible communication infections before the persons in the faciliti (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trato be followed to pre (iv) When and how is resident; including to (A) The type and dudepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit emploisease or infected contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygien by staff involved in co. §483.80(a)(4) A system of the staff involved in co.	diseases for all residents, aitors, and other individuals ander a contractual upon the facility assessment g to §483.70(e) and following tandards;  en standards, policies, and program, which must include, or eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other ey; om possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a put not limited to: arration of the isolation, a infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the essunder which the facility eyees with a communicable skin lesions from direct the disease; and the procedures to be followed direct resident contact.  Item for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the	F 88				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 12/15/2017	
		345162	B. WING _				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GASTONIA CARE AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052		12/13/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	transport linens so infection.  §483.80(f) Annual The facility will con IPCP and update This REQUIREME by: Based on observe facility failed to ma procedures when insulin vial top befone of one resider (Resident #70). Findings included:  Observation of a ron 12/13/2017 at A Resident #70 was sliding scale. Nurse drawer of the medication with the order needle into the vial Nurse #1 drew up room, and administ questioned as to withe vial, Nurse #1	andle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of review. Induct an annual review of its their program, as necessary. ENT is not met as evidenced ation and staff interview, the aintain infection control a staff member did not clean an ore drawing up the insulin for ints observed receiving insulin  medication pass was conducted 4:14 PM with Nurse #1. To receive 6 units of insulin per se #1 took the box from the top lication cart and stated each own insulin vial. Nurse #1  -use vial of insulin from its box lent #70's name, checked the and proceeded to insert the all without cleaning the vial top. 6 units of insulin, entered the stered the insulin. When why she did not clean the top of stated she thought she did	F8	Nurse # 1 was educated on the nurse consultant regarding procedure for cleaning the towith alcohol swab prior to drainsulin from the vial. Resider assessed on 12/13/17 by the coordinator and observed not symptoms of infection at the Any resident has the potential affected by this issue therefor residents who receive insulined dose vial were observed on signs and symptoms of infection on negative outcomes noted Coordinator. Licensed nurse serviced on Medication adminfection control policy and personal transfer in the system put into place to ongoing compliance is to mote each week for 4 weeks using	12/13/17 by ng policy and op of the vial awing up the nt #70 was e unit o sings and injection site. al to be ore all n from a multi 12/14/17 for ction with I by Unit es were In inistration and procedures y Nursing SDC. ensure onitor 1 nurse g the		
	using any vial of n of the vial with alc medication.	Nurse #1 stated the protocol for nedication was to clean the top ohol before drawing up the 5:00 PM, in an interview, the		medication administration to one nurse monthly for 11 mc include all nurses annually. A be reported to the DON and immediately a report of the findings will b	onths to Any issues will corrected		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GASTONIA CARE AND REHABILITATION  SITE ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  416 N HIGHLAND STREET  GASTONIA, NC 28052	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(.	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  416 N HIGHLAND STREET  416 N HIGHLAND STREET			345162	B. WING			C <b>12/15/2017</b>	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				416 N HIGHLAND STREET	:		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880 Continued From page 14 Director of Nursing stated Nurse #1 knew the proper procedure for cleaning any medication vial before drawing up medication. The Director of Nursing stated the expectation was all medication vials would be cleaned with alcohol before medications were drawn up.  F 880  F 880 and submitted to QAPI monthly for review and revision	F 880	Director of Nursing s proper procedure for before drawing up m Nursing stated the ex vials would be clean	stated Nurse #1 knew the cleaning any medication vial edication. The Director of expectation was all medication ed with alcohol before	F8	and submitted to QAPI monthly	y for revie	2W	